
Hauser Heritage Days Cross Country Invitational
Hope, IN

Sep. 23, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

High School Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Eastern Hancock Hs 47 1 2 12 13 19 18:02.9 3:36.8
2 Hauser Hs 51 3 4 11 15 18 22 27 18:30.0 2:29.2
3 Indy Genesis Hs 83 6 9 14 24 30 31 33 19:26.0 2:56.6
4 Oldenburg Academy Hs 84 5 7 21 25 26 28 19:08.8 2:53.6
5 South Decatur Hs 100 8 10 17 29 36 20:13.1 4:43.9
6 Morristown Hs 125 16 20 23 32 34 35 37 20:44.0 3:02.2

Incomplete Teams: Columbus Christian, Edinburgh Hs, Southwestern (Shelby), Triton Central Hs

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Eastern Hancock Hs
1 Preston Markley, 11 16:06.1
2 Brandon Metz, 12 16:33.2
12 Caden Powers, 10 18:53.2
13 Andrew Metz, 10 18:58.9
19 John Henry Gray, 12 19:42.9

Total Time = 1:30:14.3     Total Places = 47

2. Hauser Hs
3 Colin Kistler, 12 17:12.1
4 Nolan Daily, 10 17:17.4
11 Koleson Gernentz, 9 18:51.7
15 Mason Moore, 10 19:27.2
18 Collin Buck, 11 19:41.2
22 Kase Meister, 11 19:46.1
27 Braydon McFarland, 9 20:19.8

Total Time = 1:32:29.6     Total Places = 51

3. Indy Genesis Hs
6 Sam Fay, 11 18:00.8
9 Obadiah Bird, 12 18:37.8
14 Isaiah Zwirn, 12 19:26.8
24 Teige Conlin, 12 20:07.0
30 Micah Bopp, 10 20:57.4
31 Isaac Zwirn, 10 21:28.3
33 Isaiah Bird, 10 22:01.4

Total Time = 1:37:09.8     Total Places = 83

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Oldenburg Academy Hs
5 Adam Dennis, 10 17:20.1
7 Santiago Schutte, 11 18:15.2
21 Noah Schenk, 12 19:45.9
25 Carson Hartwell, 9 20:09.0
26 Wally Peralta, 9 20:13.7
28 Juston Dietz, 9 20:25.9

Total Time = 1:35:43.9     Total Places = 84

5. South Decatur Hs
8 Donovan Hale, 12 18:36.7
10 Nicholas Hunter, 9 18:38.4
17 Conner Newby, 12 19:40.6
29 Logan Wilkinson, 12 20:49.3
36 Keaton Troutman, 9 23:20.5

Total Time = 1:41:05.5     Total Places = 100

6. Morristown Hs
16 Ryan Crisman, 9 19:34.2
20 Max Compton, 10 19:43.2
23 Thane Cole, 9 19:48.3
32 Bradley Theobald, 9 21:57.9
34 Levi Stoddard, 11 22:36.4
35 Drake Hibst, 10 22:37.6
37 Evan Trittipo, 9 24:10.4

Total Time = 1:43:40.0     Total Places = 125



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Preston Markley, 11 16:06.1 Eastern Hancock Hs
2 2 Brandon Metz, 12 16:33.2 Eastern Hancock Hs
3 3 Colin Kistler, 12 17:12.1 Hauser Hs
4 4 Nolan Daily, 10 17:17.4 Hauser Hs
5 5 Adam Dennis, 10 17:20.1 Oldenburg Academy Hs
6 6 Sam Fay, 11 18:00.8 Indy Genesis Hs
7 7 Santiago Schutte, 11 18:15.2 Oldenburg Academy Hs
8 8 Donovan Hale, 12 18:36.7 South Decatur Hs
9 9 Obadiah Bird, 12 18:37.8 Indy Genesis Hs
10 10 Nicholas Hunter, 9 18:38.4 South Decatur Hs
11 Dakota Claiborne, 12 18:40.5 Southwestern (Shelby)
12 11 Koleson Gernentz, 9 18:51.7 Hauser Hs
13 12 Caden Powers, 10 18:53.2 Eastern Hancock Hs
14 13 Andrew Metz, 10 18:58.9 Eastern Hancock Hs
15 14 Isaiah Zwirn, 12 19:26.8 Indy Genesis Hs
16 15 Mason Moore, 10 19:27.2 Hauser Hs
17 16 Ryan Crisman, 9 19:34.2 Morristown Hs
18 Liam Thompson, 10 19:37.3 Triton Central Hs
19 17 Conner Newby, 12 19:40.6 South Decatur Hs
20 18 Collin Buck, 11 19:41.2 Hauser Hs
21 19 John Henry Gray, 12 19:42.9 Eastern Hancock Hs
22 20 Max Compton, 10 19:43.2 Morristown Hs
23 21 Noah Schenk, 12 19:45.9 Oldenburg Academy Hs
24 22 Kase Meister, 11 19:46.1 Hauser Hs
25 23 Thane Cole, 9 19:48.3 Morristown Hs
26 Chris Claiborne, 10 20:00.4 Southwestern (Shelby)
27 24 Teige Conlin, 12 20:07.0 Indy Genesis Hs
28 Jackson Bentz, 10 20:07.7 Southwestern (Shelby)
29 25 Carson Hartwell, 9 20:09.0 Oldenburg Academy Hs
30 26 Wally Peralta, 9 20:13.7 Oldenburg Academy Hs
31 27 Braydon McFarland, 9 20:19.8 Hauser Hs
32 Grady Niccum, 9 20:19.8 Hauser Hs
33 28 Juston Dietz, 9 20:25.9 Oldenburg Academy Hs
34 Justin Schlaudroff, 10 20:33.3 Columbus Christian
35 29 Logan Wilkinson, 12 20:49.3 South Decatur Hs
36 30 Micah Bopp, 10 20:57.4 Indy Genesis Hs
37 Benjamin Halsey, 11 21:06.0 Columbus Christian
38 31 Isaac Zwirn, 10 21:28.3 Indy Genesis Hs
39 32 Bradley Theobald, 9 21:57.9 Morristown Hs
40 33 Isaiah Bird, 10 22:01.4 Indy Genesis Hs
41 34 Levi Stoddard, 11 22:36.4 Morristown Hs
42 35 Drake Hibst, 10 22:37.6 Morristown Hs
43 Josiah Main, 11 22:58.1 Indy Genesis Hs
44 Nicholas Straber, 11 23:05.6 Triton Central Hs
45 36 Keaton Troutman, 9 23:20.5 South Decatur Hs
46 Gunnar Killebrew, 11 23:32.3 Indy Genesis Hs
47 37 Evan Trittipo, 9 24:10.4 Morristown Hs
48 Nathan Tuttle, 9 24:52.3 Indy Genesis Hs
49 Michael Birdwell, 9 25:12.1 Indy Genesis Hs
50 Roman Sanchez, 9 25:21.3 Columbus Christian
51 Julian Bierman, 9 25:30.2 Indy Genesis Hs
52 Samuel Main, 9 25:39.6 Indy Genesis Hs
53 Joey Wagner, 11 26:10.8 Indy Genesis Hs
54 Ethan Campbell, 12 26:24.7 Edinburgh Hs
55 Daniel Gollahon, 12 26:38.6 Indy Genesis Hs
56 Gabriel Alexandar, 11 26:45.8 Indy Genesis Hs
57 Ryan Wildman, 10 28:04.9 Southwestern (Shelby)


